allegations and seeking liberty to file final reply after supply of documents or 

on inspection of documents. Without supply all such documents and without 

giving any further time to file final show cause to the charge memo, respondent 

No.3 passed the punishment order dated 24.5.2016 (Annexure A/5) for 

recovery of Rs.3,60,000/- (Rupees three lakh sixty thousand) only from the pay 

of the applicant @ Rs.10,000/- per month in 36 (thirty six) monthly equal 

installments with immediate effect.” The applicant submitted his appeal dated 

2.6.2016 (Annexure A/6) praying for quashing the order of punishment and